

(1) 建設総合統計

出来高ベ - ス

(単位 : 億円 , %)

区 分 年 月		総 計	民 間	建 築		土 木	公 共	
				居 住 用	非居住用			
年 度	11年度	664,241	352,448	298,584	211,975	86,609	53,864	311,793
	12	642,664	350,623	296,482	207,676	88,806	54,141	292,041
	13	596,159	318,595	267,226	189,143	78,083	51,369	277,564
四 半 期	13年 期	133,320	78,440	66,839	47,674	19,166	11,601	54,879
		147,235	83,239	70,302	49,930	20,372	12,937	63,996
		168,050	84,678	71,051	50,181	20,870	13,627	83,372
	14年 期	147,554	72,238	59,034	41,359	17,675	13,204	75,316
月 次	13年 4月	47,810	26,292	22,311	15,922	6,389	3,981	21,518
	5	41,839	25,758	22,056	15,736	6,320	3,702	16,081
	6	43,671	26,390	22,472	16,016	6,456	3,918	17,281
	7	46,164	27,187	23,073	16,453	6,621	4,114	18,977
	8	48,795	27,618	23,557	16,738	6,819	4,061	21,177
	9	52,276	28,434	23,672	16,739	6,932	4,763	23,842
	10	54,459	28,144	23,742	16,722	7,019	4,402	26,316
	11	55,322	27,768	23,457	16,535	6,922	4,311	27,554
	12	58,268	28,766	23,852	16,923	6,929	4,914	29,502
	14年 1月	45,972	22,185	18,615	13,101	5,513	3,571	23,787
	2	48,316	23,799	19,636	13,752	5,884	4,162	24,518
	3	53,265	26,254	20,783	14,505	6,278	5,471	27,011
4	44,585	24,071	20,229	14,296	5,933	3,842	20,514	
累計	4月~4月	44,585	24,071	20,229	14,296	5,933	3,842	20,514

〔 対前年同期比増加率 〕

年 度	11年度	1.2	1.5	1.2	2.8	9.8	3.4	0.7
	12	3.2	0.5	0.7	2.0	2.5	0.5	6.3
	13	7.2	9.1	9.9	8.9	12.1	5.1	5.0
四 半 期	13年 期	8.1	8.7	7.9	6.6	11.0	13.3	7.2
		7.5	10.2	11.2	8.5	17.1	4.5	3.8
		5.9	9.0	10.6	10.0	12.1	0.6	2.6
	14年 期	7.6	8.4	9.5	10.7	6.6	3.4	6.8
月 次	13年 4月	2.8	7.4	7.6	6.9	9.2	6.4	3.4
	5	11.9	9.0	7.4	6.2	10.3	17.3	16.2
	6	9.8	9.8	8.7	6.7	13.4	15.7	9.8
	7	9.0	10.6	10.8	8.0	16.9	9.4	6.8
	8	7.6	10.8	11.3	8.4	17.6	8.0	2.9
	9	6.2	9.3	11.6	9.1	16.9	3.7	2.1
	10	5.9	10.2	11.7	10.1	15.2	0.9	1.0
	11	6.0	9.2	10.4	9.8	11.9	1.9	2.5
	12	5.8	7.6	9.7	10.0	9.0	4.3	4.0
	14年 1月	6.1	8.3	9.1	10.4	6.0	3.4	4.0
	2	6.6	8.4	9.6	10.7	7.0	2.1	4.8
	3	9.7	8.6	9.7	10.9	6.9	4.4	10.7
4	6.7	8.4	9.3	10.2	7.1	3.5	4.7	
累計	4月~4月	6.7	8.4	9.3	10.2	7.1	3.5	4.7

着工ベ - ス

(単位：億円，%)

区 分 年 月		総 計	民 間	建 築			土 木	公 共
				居 住 用	非居住用			
年 度	11年度	658,199	346,666	300,370	213,500	86,869	46,297	311,533
	12	633,931	342,521	288,546	206,694	81,852	53,975	291,410
	13	587,380	318,897	265,965	188,463	77,502	52,932	268,484
四 半 期	13年 期	126,683	81,359	68,546	50,140	18,406	12,813	45,324
		166,436	86,695	72,664	50,271	22,393	14,031	79,741
		145,054	79,152	67,641	46,727	20,913	11,512	65,901
	14年 期	149,207	71,690	57,114	41,325	15,789	14,576	77,517
月 次	13年 4月	36,976	27,791	23,319	16,769	6,550	4,472	9,185
	5	41,021	27,198	22,456	16,692	5,764	4,742	13,823
	6	48,686	26,371	22,771	16,679	6,093	3,599	22,316
	7	49,494	28,419	24,266	16,906	7,360	4,153	21,075
	8	53,809	28,151	24,281	16,937	7,344	3,869	25,658
	9	63,133	30,126	24,117	16,428	7,689	6,008	33,008
	10	52,419	27,320	22,739	15,878	6,861	4,581	25,099
	11	45,144	26,435	23,048	16,202	6,845	3,387	18,709
	12	47,491	25,398	21,854	14,647	7,207	3,544	22,094
	14年 1月	38,021	21,769	18,294	13,144	5,150	3,475	16,252
	2	38,543	22,388	18,915	13,793	5,122	3,473	16,155
	3	72,643	27,534	19,905	14,388	5,517	7,629	45,109
	4	34,468	25,357	22,026	16,148	5,878	3,331	9,111
累計	4月～4月	34,468	25,357	22,026	16,148	5,878	3,331	9,111

〔対前年同期比増加率〕

年 度	11年度	4.0	0.6	1.9	5.6	6.2	14.1	7.5
	12	3.7	1.2	3.9	3.2	5.8	16.6	6.5
	13	7.3	6.9	7.8	8.8	5.3	1.9	7.9
四 半 期	13年 期	8.9	11.3	13.9	9.8	23.4	6.0	4.4
		3.5	0.9	3.7	6.2	2.6	16.6	6.3
		8.7	8.1	7.9	13.2	6.7	9.3	9.3
	14年 期	8.7	7.1	4.9	5.3	3.7	15.1	10.1
月 次	13年 4月	8.9	10.4	12.5	10.4	17.5	2.5	3.8
	5	10.5	7.0	12.8	5.9	27.9	35.3	16.8
	6	7.6	16.1	16.3	12.8	24.7	14.7	5.0
	7	7.5	1.1	1.6	3.8	4.0	19.9	17.1
	8	1.9	4.6	8.0	6.8	10.7	24.8	1.2
	9	1.6	0.9	1.1	8.0	17.8	9.9	3.8
	10	4.2	2.3	5.9	11.5	10.3	20.1	6.2
	11	12.8	8.7	5.3	8.2	2.4	26.9	17.9
	12	9.3	13.1	12.5	19.8	7.5	16.6	4.5
	14年 1月	6.1	0.5	0.9	2.6	3.5	9.2	13.7
	2	11.2	6.7	6.3	2.7	14.7	8.9	16.9
	3	8.6	12.7	6.9	9.9	1.9	25.0	5.9
	4	6.8	8.8	5.5	3.7	10.3	25.5	0.8
累計	4月～4月	6.8	8.8	5.5	3.7	10.3	25.5	0.8